ELK TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA April 1, 2021

UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE ALL ELK TOWNSHIP MEETINGS WILL BE HELD VIA TELECONFERENCE. PLEASE CALL IN: 1-571-748-4021 ACCESS CODE: 4452380#

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER

Open Public Meeting Act Statement

SALUTE TO THE FLAG AND INVOCATION

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES of March 16, 2021 Work Session

COMMITTEE REPORTS

POLICE CHIEF REPORT

FIRE DEPARTMENT REPORT

ENGINEER'S REPORT

PUBLIC PORTION on Agenda Items only.

ORDINANCES:

ORDINANCE 0 – 2 – 2021

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 86 ENTITLED "STORMWATER MANAGEMENT" OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ELK PUBLIC HEARING

ORDINANCE O - 3 - 2021

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 87 ENTITLED "STREETS AND SIDEWALKS" TO ADD A NEW ARTICLE IV ENTITLED "BASKETBALL, REGULATION OF" AND ARTICLE V ENTITLED "DEBRIS; SNOW REMOVAL; STANDARDS" OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ELK PUBLIC HEARING

ORDINANCE 0 – 4 – 2021

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF A DEED OF DEDICATION AND RIGHT OF WAY RESPECTING REAL PROPERTY DESIGNATED AS LOT 11, IN BLOCK 30 ON THE OFFICIAL TAX MAP OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ELK MORE COMMONLY KNOWN AS 780 JACOB HARRIS LANE PUBLIC HEARING

ORDINANCE O – 5 – 2021
ORDINANCE TO EXCEED THE MUNICIPAL BUDGET APPROPRIATION LIMITS AND TO ESTABLISH A CAP BANK (N.J.S.A. 40A:4-45.14)
TITLE ONLY

RESOLUTIONS:

RESOLUTION R-50-2021

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RESIGNATION OF KEVIN KEEN AS EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR FOR ELK TOWNSHIP AND APPOINTING EDWARD J. SELB TO THE POSITION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR FOR ELK TOWNSHIP

RESOLUTION R-51-2021

RESOLUTION TO REFUND MONEY RECEIVED FROM THE HOMESTEAD REBATE PROGRAM
TO TOTALLY DISABLED VETERANS

RESOLUTION R-52-2021

RESOLUTION AWARDING CONTRACT TO SOUTH STATE, INC. FOR THE RESURFACING AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS TO JACOB HARRIS LANE

RESOLUTION R-53-2021

RESOLUTION GRANTING A TOTAL DISABLED VETERAN STATUS TO CRAIG J. DANNER

RESOLUTION R-54-2021

RESOLUTION SUSPENDING THE OPEN SPACE, RECREATION, FARMLAND AND HISTORIC TRUST FUND TAX FOR ONE YEAR

RESOLUTION R-55-2021
RESOLUTION INTRODUCING THE 2021 MUNICIPAL BUDGET FOR ELK TWP

RESOLUTION R-56-2021

RESOLUTION ENDORSING THE SUBMISSION OF THE PRIOR FISCAL YEAR OF 2020 RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT APPLICATION TO THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

GLOUCESTER COUNTY REPRESENTATIVE - Leona Mather or James Schmidt

PURSUANT TO RESOLUTION R-26-2021
THERE IS A TIME LIMIT OF 3 MINUTES PER PERSON DURING THE PUBLIC PORTION

_	101	-	\mathbf{n}		IUN:
_,	121	11	-	101	., ,,,,

PAY BILLS

ADJOURNMENT

NOTICE PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 10:4-8(d)

The items listed on this tentative agenda of the Mayor and Committee of the Township of Elk constitutes the agenda to the extent known at the time of posting. Since this agenda is tentative, items may be added and/or deleted prior to the commencement of the meeting. Formal action may or may not be taken regarding each item listed on the final agenda.